Yahoo! News Survey - 20231113

Sample 1,584 U.S. Adults
Conducted November 9 - 13, 2023
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .o e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e
Total AP PIOVE ..o e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...
Strongly diSapPrOVE ...
Total diSapPPrOVE .. ...
N O SUNE e e

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what Total disap- disap-

approve approve approve prove prove
The economy 14% 20% 34% 15% 44%
Crime 11% 22% 33% 15% 40%
Abortion 18% 20% 38% 13% 34%
Inflation 11% 19% 30% 14% 47%
Immigration 8% 23% 31% 16% 43%
The Israeli-Palestinian
conflict 11% 21% 32% 16% 34%

3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Very favorable ...
Somewhat favorable ... ...
Favorable ...
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e
Very Unfavorable .. ...
Unfavorable ....... ... e
DO T KNOW o

4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

VEry faVOrablE .
Somewhat favorable ....... ...
Favorable .......... e
Somewhat unfavorable ... ..
Very unfavorable . ... e
Unfavorable ....... ... e
DOt KNOW o e e e

Total dis-
approve

59%
55%
46%
61%
59%

50%

Not sure
7%
13%
16%
9%
10%

17%
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5. In the 2024 primary election or caucus for president in your state are you more likely to:
Asked of registered voters

Vote in the DemocratiC primary O CAUCUS .. ...ttt e aens 25%
Vote in the Republican primary or CAUCUS ... ..ot 26%
Skip the primaries and just vote in the general election .................................. 10%
N o) =11 5%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e e 1%
Not asked - not registered to vote ... .. ... 33%

6. Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 2024: Joe Biden or someone else?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic who are registered to vote

JOB BiOBN o 46%
SOMBONE BlSE ottt e 39%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 15%

7. If your state’s 2024 Democratic primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat who are registered to vote

JOB BIdEN o e 64%
Marianne Williamson .. ... e 4%
Dean Phillips . e 4%
N o) T 26%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e 2%

(== 54%
N O ettt e 28%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e 18%

9. Would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee for president in 20247
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

DONald TrUMID ot e e 56%
SOMBONE BISE .ottt 34%
N Ot SUIE it e e e 10%
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10. If your state’s 2024 Republican primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

RON DS aNtiS .ottt 15%
DoNald TrUMID e 54%
NIKKE HalEY oot e e e e e e e 10%
Asa HUIChINSON .o e e e e 0%
T SOt . e 2%
ViIVEK RamasWamy .. ... e 5%
DoUG BUIGUM L e 0%
Chris ChriStie .ot e e e e 2%
Nt SUIE . e e e e 11%
FWOUID NOt VOtE . e e e e 2%

11. If your state’s 2024 Republican primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

DoNald TrUMD . 68%
NIKKE HalBY .o e e e e e 20%
1N o) T 9%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e 3%

12. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... i 42%
Donald Trump, the Republican ....... ... i e 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 9%
FWOUID NOt VOtE . e e e e e e e e e 5%

13. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... 38%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............. e 40%
Another candidate ...t e 14%
N o) T3 6%

FWOUId MOt VOTE ..o e e e e e e 2%
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14. Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., the independent ....... ... i 3%
Cornel West, the independent . ... e 1%
The Libertarian Party candidate ........ ... 1%
The Green Party candidate ....... ... e 0%
Prefer a Democrat other than Biden ... ... 4%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump ... e 4%
SOMEBONE IS .o e 0%
N Ot SUIE et e e 0%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would not vote on initial question .......... 87%

15. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat . ... it e 39%
Nikki Haley, the Republican . ....... ... i e 37%
1N o) T 14%
FWOUID NOt VOTE o e e e e et e et 11%

16. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 42%
The Republican Party candidate .............. i e 44%
1010 T 2%
N Ot SUME . e 11%
FWOUId MOt V0T .o 2%

17. How much has Joe Biden accomplished as president?

A Ot e 24%
Al o e 34%
Total Aot/ Aldittle ... 58%
Nothing at all ... e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 8%

18. How much did Donald Trump accomplish as president?

N 1o | 39%
AT o 26%
Total Aot/ Aldittle ... 65%
Nothing at all .. ... e 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 8%
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19. As president, has Joe Biden been...?

MOSEIY 1N Charge ... 28%
MOSHY PASSIVE ..o 54%
N O SUNE . e 18%

20. As president, was Donald Trump...?

Mostly in Charge ... . 58%
MOSHY PASSIVE ..ttt e 19%
N Ot SUIE e e 23%

21. Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

D (= 24%
N O et e e 60%
N Ot SUIE et e e e 16%

22. When it comes to Joe Biden’s fithess for the presidency, how big a problem do you think his age is?

A DI PrObl M 55%
A small Problem . 26%
Total problem ... 80%
NoOt @ Problem . e 12%
Ot SUIE e e 8%

23. Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

D (= 38%
N O e e e 49%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 13%

24. When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal
charges against him are?

A Dig PrObl M 47%
A small Problem . e 19%
Total problem ... ... 66%
NOt @ Problem . 24%
N Ot SUNE . 9%

25. Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fitness for the presidency?

JOB BIOEN'S A0E ..ot e 41%
Donald Trump’s criminal Charges ....... ..ot e 42%
1N =11 = 8%
N o) =11 9%
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26. How concerned are you about Joe Biden’s health and mental acuity?

RV = VA 0] o= 4 1=
Somewhat CONCEINEA ... .. e
Very / Somewhat concerned ......... ... i
Slightly CONCEIrNEd ... .
Not concerned at all ... ..o e
Slightly / Not atall concerned .............. . s

27. Do you believe Joe Biden has the competence to carry out the job of president?

(=
N O et e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e

28. How concerned are you about Donald Trump’s health and mental acuity?

RV =V e o= 4 1=
Somewhat ConCerned ... ... .
Very / Somewhat concerned ......... ... i
Slightly CONCEINE ... i
Not concerned at all ... ..o i e
Slightly / Not atall concerned ......... .. ... s

29. Do you believe Donald Trump has the competence to carry out the job of president?

R (=
N O et e e e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e

30. Over the last few years, how much have you heard in the media about the following things?

A lot A little
Donald Trump’s verbal gaffes 40% 35%
Congress passing climate and clean-energy
investments in 2022 18% 47%
Joe Biden’s verbal gaffes 41% 37%
Congress passing a gun safety law in 2022 14% 46%
Joe Biden physically stumbling at public events 47% 40%
Congress passing infrastructure investments in
2021 20% 42%
Joe Biden falling asleep at public events 33% 34%
Congress passing a law that will enable Medicare
to negotiate lower prescription drug prices 23% 50%
Donald Trump facing four criminal trials in 2024 69% 24%

Total A lot /
A little

75%

65%
78%
60%
87%

62%
67%

73%
93%

Nothing at
all

25%

35%
22%
40%
13%

38%
33%

27%
7%
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31. When thinking of how you will vote in 2024, how important are the following things?

Not
Very Somewhat Not very important Not
important important Important  important at all important

Donald Trump’s verbal

gaffes 23% 24% 47% 28% 25% 53%
Congress passing climate

and clean-energy

investments in 2022 37% 31% 68% 16% 16% 32%
Joe Biden’s verbal gaffes 31% 26% 56% 25% 19% 44%
Congress passing a gun

safety law in 2022 40% 33% 73% 15% 12% 27%
Joe Biden physically

stumbling at public events 36% 26% 62% 20% 18% 38%

Congress passing
infrastructure investments

in 2021 32% 41% 73% 17% 10% 27%
Joe Biden falling asleep at
public events 36% 26% 62% 20% 18% 38%

Congress passing a law
that will enable Medicare to
negotiate lower prescription

drug prices 52% 32% 84% 10% 6% 16%
Donald Trump facing four
criminal trials in 2024 43% 21% 64% 16% 20% 36%

32. The Supreme Court has overturned Roe v. Wade, leaving it up to states to make their own abortion laws.
Given that, would you prefer your state to...

Ban all abortions .. ... 10%
Ban most abortioNs . ... 24%
Total ban all / most abortions ................ i 34%
Keep most abortions legal ... ... 26%
Keep all abortions legal ... ..o i e 29%
Totals keep most / all abortions legal ........... ... ... . i 55%
N O SUNE . e e 10%
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33. How likely would you be to vote for or against a candidate for major office who wants to ban most abortions
that were legal under Roe v. Wade?

Very likely 10 VOt for ... o 18%
Somewhat likely to vote for ... ... o 11%
Likely to Vote for .. ... 29%
Somewhat likely to vote against . ...... ..o 9%
Very likely to vote against ... .o 36%
Likely to vote against ........ .. ... e 45%
Makes No difference ... ... i 11%
N Ot SUNE . e 15%

34. How would you characterize America’s relationship with Israel?

OO0 SUPPON IV ettt e 29%
NOt SUPPOIIVE BNOUGN ... e e e 18%
ADOUL FIgNt o 28%
Ot SUNE . e 25%

35. How would you characterize America’s relationship with the Palestinian people?

00 SUPPOIIVE . 19%
NOt SUPPOItiVE ENOUGN ... 27%
ADOUL MGt 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 35%

36. Do your sympathies lie more with...?

=] = = 36%
ADOUL BQUAl .. 29%
The Palestinians .. ... 13%
1N o) 1§ 22%

37. Which comes closest to your view?

America should give more support to Israel than Palestinians ........................... 32%
America should support Israel and Palestinians equally ..................ccoooiiiiii.... 27%
America should give more support to Palestinians than Israel ........................... 10%
N Ot SUNE . e 31%

NIy IMP O ANt o e 41%
Somewhat IMmPOrtant . ... o 25%
Total important ... ... 66%
NOt tO0 IMPOrtANt ... 8%
Not at all iImportant . ... e 6%
Total not important ... e 14%
N Ot SUME .t e e 20%
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39. Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to help protect
Palestinians?

Very IMPOrtaNnt ... 21%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 29%
Total Important ... ... 50%
NOt 100 IMPOItANt .o 13%
Not at all important . ... 13%
Total notimportant ... 26%
Ot SUNE . e 24%

40. How closely are you following the situation with Israel and Hamas?

Very CloSely . 24%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... e 37%
ClOSelY o 60%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e e 26%
Not following at all . ... oo e e 13%
NOt CloSElY ... 40%

41. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Israel?

VEry favorable ... 28%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 25%
Favorable ........... 53%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 10%
Unfavorable ... e 22%
DO KN OW e e 25%

42. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Hamas?

VEry faVvorable .. 2%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 5%
Favorable ... e 8%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 10%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 59%
Unfavorable ....... ... e 69%
DO T KNOW e e 24%

43. How responsible for the current hostilities is...

Entirely /
Mostly re-
Entirely Mostly sponsible  Somewhat  Not at all Not sure
Israel 9% 1% 20% 29% 27% 23%
Hamas 44% 21% 65% 11% 4% 20%
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44. Would you say the military response from Israel in the Gaza Strip has...?

GONE 100 fAr ettt 30%
Been about right ... o 25%
Notgone farenough . ... ..o 16%
N O SUNE . e 29%

45. What is the most appropriate action for Israel to take?

De-escalate military action against Hamas to avoid harming Palestinian civilians ........ 30%
Take further military action against Hamas to protect Israeli citizens  ..................... 38%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 31%

46. Which would you prefer?

The U.S. working to broker a ceasefire between Israeland Hamas ...................... 41%
The U.S. supporting Israel as it tries to defeat Hamas  .................. ... ... ool 34%
Nt SUIE . 25%

47. Some have called for Israel to pause their military action in Gaza to allow humanitarian aid to enter and to
help protect Palestinian civilians. Israel has said it would consider tactical pauses, but not without the release of
hostages. Which would you prefer?

Israel should pause military action to allow humanitarian aid without preconditions ...... 30%
Israel should pause military action to allow humanitarian aid only if Hamas releases hostages

......................................................................................... 37%
Total Israel should pause ................ i e 67%
Israel should not pause military action to allow humanitarian aid .......................... 9%
N O SUNE .o e 24%

48. Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the
Gaza Strip?

VO o 29%
L7 o] o0 1= 16%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e 55%

49. How would you describe Joe Biden’s response so far to the situation with Israel and Hamas?

TOO Pro-ISrael ..o e 19%
ADOUL FIgNt o 26%
NoOt pro-Israel noUGN ... . e 20%
N O SUNE . e e 34%

50. Thinking about how the upcoming holidays compare to other times of the year, does your level of stress and
anxiety...?

o] =T T - 38%
=T o] (=Y 1= - 5%
StaY TN SAMIE o e 48%
Nt SUIE oo e e e e 9%

10
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51. What is the most stressful aspect of the holidays for you?

BUYING GIflS .o 11%
FinanCial SIS ...t 32%
Hosting family/friends ... ... i 5%
1217/ 3%
CO0KING ettt ettt 5%
Family 1ENSION . 9%
Woork COmMMIIMENES .. e 2%
Not feeling like you have time to enjoy the holidays ............ ..o, 10%
NONE Of tNESE . 19%
N O SUNE e e 4%

52. During the holidays, which topics do you generally look forward to having conversations about? Please select
all that apply.

Family Updates ... 60%
L@ =T A=Y= o 28%
0o 1 £ 27%
POD CURUIE e 15%
POl S .o e 15%
COMMUNITY GOSSIP  + vttt ettt et et ettt e ettt et ettt e e e e 14%
AN CES e 12%
N o) T 6%
NONE Of tNESE .ot e 18%

POl S o e 36%
FiNANCES .o e 34%
COMMUNIEY QOSSID  + vttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e 27%
CUITENE BVENES ..ttt e 15%
N O SUNE . e e 10%
POD CURUIE e e 9%
Family Updates . ... 7%
SO S it e 7%
NONE Of tNESE .ot e 26%

11
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54. In thinking about conversations you have during the holidays, which topics make you feel anxious? Please
select all that apply.

POl CS ettt e 35%
FINaNCES .o e 33%
L@ =T 1 =TT o 21%
Family updates ... ..o 14%
COMMUNILY GOSSIP .+ttt ittt ettt ettt e ettt e et et 10%
Nt SUIE oo e e e e 6%
S 0o ) o - 6%
POD CURUIE e 5%
NONE Of tNESE . 30%

55. If it were up to you, when would the holiday season start?

Right after Halloween ... 20%
Right after Thanksgiving .. .....oooui i e 45%
Closer to Christmas, Hanukkahand Kwanzaa .............. ... .. . ... ... ... .. .. .... 20%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 15%

56. Over the last few years, would you say you start hearing holiday music...?

00 Ay e 54%
About the right time ... . e 35%
o Lo N F- | (= 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 9%

T00 MUCK Lo e e 45%
About the right amount ... 34%
e Lo 111 = 4%
I o) T 18%

58. During the holiday season, do you regularly watch any of the following movies or TV specials? Please select
all that apply.

HOME AlONE . e e e e e 34%
A ChriStmMas SHOrY oo s 33%
A Charlie Brown Christmas ... ... e e e e 32%
Rudolph the Red-Nosed Reindeer ...t e 29%
Bl e 26%
Christmas Vacation . ..... ...ttt e e e 25%
IP's @a Wonderful Life . ... . e e e 24%
The Santa Clause . ...t e e e e e e 24%
Miracle on 34th Street ... 21%
Die Hard ..o 14%
NONE Of tNESE .ot e e 26%

12
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59. Do you consider Die Hard a Christmas movie?

R (= 26%
N O e e 50%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 23%

60. Did you CANCEL your subscription to any television streaming services in 20237

YOS i e 26%
o 49%
NEVEr SUDSCHDEA ... e e e 21%
N o) T3 ] 4%

61. Which television streaming service subscriptions did you CANCEL in 2023? Please select all that apply.

Not asked - Did not cancel / Never subscribed / Notsure ............. . ..., 74%
Nt X L e e e 8%
DS+ o 7%
HUIU o e e e e 6%
ParamMOUNTE 6%
/= 4%
ADDIE TV o 4%
PEaCOCK .o e 4%
PrimMeE VidEe0 ..o e 4%
YOUTUDE TV e e e e e e e e e e 3%
E O PN o 3%
NONE Of tNESE . i e e 3%

62. What is the main reason you canceled a streaming service subscription?

Not enough ShOWS OF MOVIES ... . i 3%
Bad ShOWS OF MOVIES ...ttt e e e et et 2%
00 BXPENSIVE o 13%
ANOTNEr FEASON ..ot e e 6%
N0 =T 1 1%
Not asked - Did not cancel / Never subscribed / Notsure ...t 74%

63. Did you see any of the following movies in 20237 Please select all that apply.

Didn’t see any of these MOVIeS ... ... i e 54%
Bar DI . e 19%
The Super Mario Bros. MOVIE . ... e 19%
PP ENNBIMET et e 12%
Mission: Impossible — Dead Reckoning PartOne ..., 12%
SoUNd Of FreBAOM . 10%
Taylor Swift: The Eras Tour .. ... e 5%

13
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64. Which of these movies was the best?
Those who saw only one movie were coded with that movie as the best

Barbie .. 10%
PPN BIM T e 7%
The Super Mario Bros. MoVie ... o 11%
Sound Of Freedom ... . 7%
Taylor Swift: The Eras ToUr ... e 2%
Mission: Impossible — Dead Reckoning Part One ... 7%
N O SUNE o 2%
Not asked - Didn’t see any of these movies ... 55%

65. Are you...?

Ml o 49%
FemMale e 51%

66. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e 21%
B0-4d e e 25%
7 33%
Bt o e e 21%

67. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI 63%
BlaCK . 12%
HiSDaNIC .ttt s 16%
L0 13 T 9%

68. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or LSS .ot 38%
SOME COllBGE . e 28%
College Grad/Postgrad . ..........oouiuiiiii e e 34%

69. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o e 32%
DoNald TrUMID e et 29%
JO JOrgENS BN 0%
HoWie HawKins ... . e e 0%
O r 1%

Did not vote for President ... e e 38%
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70. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o7 - | 33%
RepUDIICAN . 28%
INdEPENAENt .o 26%
O BT o 3%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e 10%

71. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 10%
LibEral . e 15%
1Yo T [T - = 32%
CONSEIVatIVE ...t 19%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et ettt ettt e 11%

N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 14%



Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,584 U.S. Adults
Conducted November 9 — 13, 2023
Margin of Error +2.8%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,584 U.S. adults interviewed online between November 9 — 16, 2023.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.1 to 3.8, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.5.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.8%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p+ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



